
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Diamond Hoppers 20 (as of Sep 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-15-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 20-14-1   Division: 22-15-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Zackary Gray  . 2 9 8 38-38 104 16 31 3 0 6 24 52  . 5 0 0 17 1 24 0  . 3 9 8 1 0 2-2 194 12 6  . 9 7 2

15 Myles Miller  . 2 8 1 18-18 57 7 16 5 0 0 9 21  . 3 6 8 4 2 12 0  . 3 4 9 0 1 1-1 22 0 1  . 9 5 7

24 Greg Vaughn Jr.  . 2 6 5 31-31 68 9 18 4 0 1 8 25  . 3 6 8 23 3 24 0  . 4 6 3 1 0 5-6 44 2 0 1.000

 7 Jordan Pontious  . 2 5 3 38-38 99 16 25 1 2 0 14 30  . 3 0 3 9 3 14 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-2 66 90 6  . 9 6 3

 3 Riley Mihalik  . 2 4 1 38-37 108 14 26 6 0 2 21 38  . 3 5 2 12 0 22 0  . 3 1 7 0 0 1-1 9 7 2  . 8 8 9

23 Nate Grys  . 2 4 0 20-19 50 11 12 2 0 2 8 20  . 4 0 0 7 2 24 0  . 3 5 6 0 0 2-2 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

 2 Anthony Maselli  . 2 3 2 30-29 82 19 19 7 0 0 7 26  . 3 1 7 17 1 19 0  . 3 6 6 1 0 6-7 41 50 6  . 9 3 8

14 Trevor McKinley  . 2 2 6 22-22 62 11 14 6 0 1 7 23  . 3 7 1 5 0 17 0  . 2 7 9 1 0 1-1 29 1 1  . 9 6 8

44 Jake Hoover  . 1 9 5 15-14 41 2 8 2 0 0 7 10  . 2 4 4 0 1 15 0  . 2 0 5 2 0 0-0 26 21 1  . 9 7 9

 4 Warren, X.  . 1 9 0 22-20 58 9 11 1 0 1 4 15  . 2 5 9 11 3 9 0  . 3 4 7 0 0 1-1 120 4 1  . 9 9 2

12 Adam De La Cruz  . 1 8 2 16-16 44 10 8 2 0 1 6 13  . 2 9 5 12 0 18 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 2-2 11 13 5  . 8 2 8

 0 Jaylen Smith (DH)  . 1 8 0 17-17 50 7 9 3 0 1 4 15  . 3 0 0 5 4 11 0  . 3 0 5 0 0 2-2 7 12 4  . 8 2 6

--------------------

 5 Antonio Torres  . 3 3 3 4-4 9 3 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 5 5 6 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000

 0 Brett Elmer (DH)  . 3 3 3 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

12 Josh Goulet (DH)  . 2 7 6 12-10 29 2 8 1 0 0 1 9  . 3 1 0 6 0 12 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-4 13 2 0 1.000

 0 Austin Shumaker (D  . 2 5 0 5-5 12 1 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 29 0 1  . 9 6 7

Johnson, L.  . 2 1 2 11-11 33 7 7 1 0 2 7 14  . 4 2 4 4 1 14 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 0-0 71 5 3  . 9 6 2

 0 Andrew McCoy (DH)  . 1 5 0 7-7 20 3 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 3 0 0 2 1 3 0  . 2 6 1 0 0 2-2 12 1 1  . 9 2 9

Snyder, N.  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Adams, P.  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Bardze,A(DH)  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 0 Josh Wright (DH)  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 1 Jordyn Finney (DH)  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 0 Strohl, N.  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Walda, E.(DH  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Zane Collins  . 0 0 0 13-11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000

 4 Quincy Jones (DH)  . 0 0 0 9-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

 0 Godfrey, A.  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Murphy,J  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Donte Glover (DH)  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 0 Ferguson,J  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Justin Revels (DH)  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

17 Noah Strohl  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Jahmon Taylor  . 0 0 0 9-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 2  . 7 1 4

 6 Noah Gotsis  . 0 0 0 10-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000

35 Austin Atwood  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Ellis, D.  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Strohl,N(DH)  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Dugan Darnell  . 0 0 0 23-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

55 Nic Laio  . 0 0 0 9-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

40 Rabon Martin  . 0 0 0 21-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

 0 Kyle Lugar (DH)  . 0 0 0 3-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 3 5 38 943 149 222 47 2 18 132 327  . 3 4 7 140 22 246 0  . 3 4 6 6 1 27-33 750 246 42  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 0 8 38 921 123 192 31 2 16 100 275  . 2 9 9 146 25 245 0  . 3 3 0 7 0 35-43 730 229 27  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (237), Opp (229). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (14). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (1), Warren, X. 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - Vaughn,G. 1, Hoover, J. 1, DeLaCruz, A. 1.
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Overall Statistics for Diamond Hoppers 20 (as of Sep 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 6 Noah Gotsis  1 . 6 2 0-0 10 10 0 0/2 0 39.0 29 12 7 20 38 3 1 1  . 1 9 7 8 1 1 0 0

25 Zane Collins  5 . 2 8 0-0 13 11 0 0/2 0 44.1 47 32 26 30 34 9 0 6  . 2 6 0 7 4 0 1 0

--------------------

 0 Justin Revels (DH)  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 5.0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Ellis, D.  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Murphy,J  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Donte Glover (DH)  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Ferguson,J  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Strohl,N(DH)  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Dugan Darnell  0 . 3 1 0-1 23 2 0 0/3 0 29.0 12 4 1 19 52 1 0 1  . 1 2 6 0 2 1 0 0

55 Nic Laio  1 . 9 3 0-0 9 1 0 0/2 0 14.0 8 4 3 6 21 1 0 1  . 1 5 7 1 2 0 1 0

 1 Jahmon Taylor  2 . 8 7 0-0 9 8 0 0/1 0 37.2 27 14 12 10 26 2 0 2  . 2 0 6 5 5 0 2 0

40 Rabon Martin  2 . 9 6 0-0 21 0 0 0/1 0 27.1 15 10 9 21 19 3 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 4 0 0 0

 4 Quincy Jones (DH)  3 . 4 4 0-0 9 2 0 0/0 0 18.1 21 12 7 3 16 5 0 1  . 2 7 3 1 3 0 1 0

17 Noah Strohl  4 . 9 1 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 5 4 5 11 2 1 1  . 1 4 8 1 1 0 0 0

 0 Kyle Lugar (DH)  6 . 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 7 4 7 6 1 0 1  . 2 3 8 2 1 0 1 0

35 Austin Atwood  9 . 6 4 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 11 12 10 9 8 3 0 2  . 2 8 9 0 0 0 0 0

Walda, E.(DH 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Strohl, N. 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 2 2 1 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 1 0 0

 0 Godfrey, A. 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 5 5 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 3 1 0-1 38 38 1 5/4 0 250.0 192 123 92 146 245 31 2 16  . 2 0 8 26 25 3 7 0

Opponents  4 . 7 7 1-0 38 38 4 3/2 0 243.1 222 149 129 140 246 47 2 18  . 2 3 5 17 22 1 6 1

PB - Team (31), Johnson, L. 11, Warren, X. 9, Finney,J(DH) 4, Shumak,A(DH) 4, Torres, A. 3, Opp (26). Pickoffs - Team (7),

Darnell, D. 2, Collins, Z. 2, Taylor, J 2, Gotsis, N. 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Warren, X. (12-15), Johnson, L. (11-14), Martin,

R. (8-10), Collins, Z. (7-8), Taylor, J (5-8), Torres, A. (5-6), Shumak,A(DH) (4-4), Gotsis, N. (3-4), Lugar, K(DH) (3-4),

Atwood, A (2-2), Finney,J(DH) (2-2), Darnell, D. (2-2), Jones, Q(DH) (1-1), Murphy,J (1-1), Ellis, D. (1-1), Glover,D(DH)

(1-1).
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Overall Statistics for Diamond Hoppers 20 (as of Sep 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Greg Vaughn Jr. 46 44 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Antonio Torres 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 3 0

12 Josh Goulet (DH) 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Zane Collins 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

 1 Jordyn Finney (DH) 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 4 0

 6 Noah Gotsis 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

21 Dugan Darnell 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Bardze,A(DH) 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Kyle Lugar (DH) 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 0 Brett Elmer (DH) 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Quincy Jones (DH) 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Donte Glover (DH) 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Ellis, D. 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Josh Wright (DH) 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Adams, P. 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Nic Laio 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Justin Revels (DH) 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Warren, X. 125 120 4 1  . 9 9 2 1 12 3  . 8 0 0 9 0

44 Jake Hoover 48 26 21 1  . 9 7 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Zackary Gray 212 194 12 6  . 9 7 2 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Trevor McKinley 31 29 1 1  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Austin Shumaker (D 30 29 0 1  . 9 6 7 0 4 0 1.000 4 0

 7 Jordan Pontious 162 66 90 6  . 9 6 3 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnson, L. 79 71 5 3  . 9 6 2 1 11 3  . 7 8 6 11 0

15 Myles Miller 23 22 0 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Anthony Maselli 97 41 50 6  . 9 3 8 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Andrew McCoy (DH) 14 12 1 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Nate Grys 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Riley Mihalik 18 9 7 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Adam De La Cruz 29 11 13 5  . 8 2 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Jaylen Smith (DH) 23 7 12 4  . 8 2 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Jahmon Taylor 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

40 Rabon Martin 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

 0 Ferguson,J 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Strohl, N. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Noah Strohl 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Snyder, N. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Murphy,J 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

35 Austin Atwood 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Strohl,N(DH) 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walda, E.(DH 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Godfrey, A. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1038 750 246 42  . 9 6 0 24 35 8  . 8 1 4 31 0

Opponents 986 730 229 27  . 9 7 3 14 27 6  . 8 1 8 26 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


